#### **ORDINANCE 1819**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SCHEDULE "A," A NON-CODIFIED PORTION OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE, AMENDING FEES FOR POLICE RELATED VIOLATIONS

**WHEREAS,** The Town Council has established Schedule "A" for the purposes of centralizing all fees and service charges for Town services, permits, licenses, and products; and,

**WHEREAS**, That all existing Town Code Sections and Ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the provisions of the Ordinance, are hereby deemed null, void, and of no legal effect, and are specifically repealed.

**WHEREAS,** That this Ordinance shall take effect, and be in full force and effect, from and after its passage by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana.

*ORDAINED*, By the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana, that Schedule "A" of the Munster Municipal Code be amended as follows.

### A.1 Traffic Violation Fines

	Current Rate	Rate per Ord.	Effective Date per Ord.	Revised Effective Date
All other moving Violations	\$262.00	\$175.00	•	
1-10 Miles over posted speed	\$239.00	\$200.00		
11-20 miles over posted speed	\$261.00	\$230.00		
21 miles or more over posted speed	\$318.00	\$300.00		

## A.7 Post-Tow impounded vehicle release

	Current	Rate per	Effective Date	Revised Effective Date
	Rate	Ord.	per Ord.	
Accident	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Arrest	\$25.00	\$50.00		

### A.9 Incident or Offense Report Copy

	Current	Rate per	Effective Date	Revised Effective Date
	Rate	Ord.	per Ord.	
Resident	\$0.00	\$5.00		
Non-Resident	\$0.00	\$5.00		

	Current	Rate per	Effective Date	Revised Effective Date
	Rate	Ord.	per Ord.	
Photo Single Print	\$5.00	\$10.00		

A.11 VHS Tape or DVD (Should read Memory Stick USB or DVD)

_	Current Rate	Rate per Ord.	Effective Date per Ord.	Revised Effective Date
	\$25.00	\$50.00	•	

# Animal Control

B.3 Reclaiming Fees (Should read "Boarding Fees per Day")

	Current	Rate per	Effective Date	Revised Effective Date
	Rate	Ord.	per Ord.	
Partial Day	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Full Day	\$0.00	\$20.00		

	ADOPTED AND PASSED	this	_ day of	2021, by vote
of	in favor and	opposed.		
			TOWN COUNC	IL OF THE TOWN OF
			MUNSTER, LAI	KE COUNTY, INDIANA
			Andy Koultour	ides, President
ATT	EST:			
	dv Mis. Clerk-Treasurer			